

1 **Sponsor:** Secretary of College Affordability Morris, Senator Owens 2 3 Resolution Authorizing the Establishment of a Pilot Clicker Rental Program for Spring 2011 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, college affordability and alleviating the financial pressure of obtaining an education on 9 students are goals of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association; 10 11 WHEREAS, establishing a clicker rental option will help students minimize the day-to-day expenses of 12 college life; 13 14 WHEREAS, a similar calculator lending program has ran from January 2010 to the current date and has 15 been a success: 16 17 WHEREAS, the Finance & Allocation committee has approved \$900 for the purchase of 15 clickers and 18 stickers with the SGA name and logo to be placed on each individual clicker; 19 20 WHEREAS, Milner Library has agreed to cover administrative costs and lend its technical infrastructure 21 and resources to ensure a reliable program; 22 23 WHEREAS, there will be a long-term check out period, in addition to an option to rent a clicker for only 24 several hours: 25 26 WHEREAS, advertising will be done to promote the pilot program to the student body and will consist of 27 all of the following, but not limited to: information in the constituent contact email, a press release, an 28 announcement on I-Campus, and information on the SGA website; 29 30 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association and Milner Library will compile data and usage 31 statistics in the last quarter of Spring 2011 to create and craft a more effective clicker rental program that 32 reflects the student needs of Illinois State University for Fall 2011 and onwards; 33 34 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association authorizes the establishment of 35 a pilot clicker rental program in Spring 2011; 36 37 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 38 of Public Relations Robles and Secretary of Information Technology Olson to work with Vice President 39 of the Assembly Owens to ensure that the pilot program is publicized; 40 41 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Executive 42 Director Martin to work with the Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are allocated 43 and the logistical arrangements are accordingly made; 44 45 46 47 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 3rd day of November, 48 2010. 49



We hereunto set our hands in a Student Government Association	ffirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the on:
Name, Student Body President	Name, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand in withe the Student Government Assoc	ess and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of iation:
Name, Secretary of the Assemb	oly Vote: _16Y _0_ A _1_ N